TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Bioethics Center, Inc.		04/27/2004	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Center for Practical Bioethics, Inc.
Street Address:	1111 Main Street, Suite 500
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2551832		COMPASSION SABBATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Dickman - Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROB.72025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin
Signature:	/Tammy Dunkin/
Date:	09/23/2008
Ir	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0778

900116761

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name - Midwest Bioethics#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Midwest Bioethics#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Midwest Bioethics#page3.tif

File Number: 200420210716 E00033249 Date Filed: 07/19/2004 **Matt Blunt Secretary of State** State of Wissouri Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority for a Foreign Nonprofit Corporation (Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$10.00)

(1)	Its na	me is: Midwest Bioethics Center, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ncorporated in the State of: Kansas	
	in the	State of Missouri on Tuno 177 18005	
		(monurus/year)	
(2)	By ar	opropriate corporate action on: April 27, 2004 (month/day/year)	the corporation:
	(1)	Changed its corporate name to: Center for Practical Bioethics, Inc.	
		Name it will use in Missouri if new name not available: Center for Practical H	Sioethics
	(2)	Changed its period of duration to:	
	(3)	Changed the state or country of its incorporation to:	
(3)	relatii	e is attached hereto a Certificate of the Secretary of State of the State of <u>Kansas</u> ng to the amendment(s) set forth in item 2 above and showing that the Corporation is in existence d State.	
(4)		effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri, unless you	ou indicate a future
	uate, a	(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date in this office)	***************************************
_	mation	of the facts stated above,	
(authori:	zed signati	John R. Toren Chief Operating ure of officer or chairman of the board) (Printed Name) (Title)	Officer 7/15/2004 (Date)
U		(Title)	(Date)
Attach having	ed is a c custody	current certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated and certified by the secretary of state or country of incorporation.	or other official
			•
		State of Missouri Amend/Restate - NonProfit 2 Page (a)	

T0420216565

Corp. #53B (12/02)

STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RON THORNBURGH



To all to whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, RON THORNBURGH, Secretary of State of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that I am the custodian of records of the state of Kansas relating to corporations, and that I am the proper official to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that MIDWEST BIOETHICS CENTER, INC. is a regularly and properly organized not for profit corporation under the laws of the State of Kansas, having been incorporated in Kansas on the 24th day of July, A.D., 1984.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that certificate of amendment was filed in this office June 23, 2004 changing the corporate name from MIDWEST BIOETHICS CENTER, INC. to CENTER FOR PRACTICAL BIOETHICS, INC.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that CENTER FOR PRACTICAL BIOETHICS, INC. has paid all fees and franchise taxes due this office and is in good standing according to the records now on file in this office of Secretary of State

ARY OF STATE OF KANNERS OF THE OF KANNERS OF THE OF KANNERS OF THE OF TH

In Testimony whereof:
I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed my official seal. Done at the City of Topeka, this 7th day of July, A.D. 2004

RON THORNBURGH SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Missouri



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
OF A
FOREIGN NONPROFIT CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

CENTER FOR PRACTICAL BIOETHICS, INC. E00033249

formerly,

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

MIDWEST BIOETHICS CENTER, INC.

incorporated under the laws of the State of Kansas has filed evidence of its amended incorporation with the Missouri Secretary of State's Office as provided by the Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 19th day of July, 2004.

Matt Blunk-

Secretary of State

